

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN: L43299MH1982PLC368610

Date: 30.05.2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 539834

Respected Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement - Audited Financial Results for the quarter
and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clipping of extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 as published in the Financial Express in English edition and in the Mumbai Lakshdeep, in Marathi edition.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For Balgopal Commercial Ltd

Vijay Laltaprasad Yadav
Managing Director
DIN: 02904370

**ADDRESS: Flat No. B-002, Dreamax Vega, Upadhyay Compound, Pump House,
Jijamata Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093**

Website: www.bcommercial.org/ Email ID: info@bcommercial.org

Contact: 9324922533

SHYAMA COMPUTRONICS AND SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as: Shyama Infosys Limited)

CIN: L2423MH1996PLC057150 Website: www.shyamainfosys.com, email: shyamainfosys57@gmail.com
 Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Plot-395/37, Ruia Building Kalbadevi Road, Dabhol Karwadi, Kalbadevi Mumbai-400002
 EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	For the Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	14.77	43.17	38.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.31	17.42	12.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.26	14.53	10.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.26	14.53	10.99
6	Equity Share Capital	1,006.44	1,006.44	1,006.44
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	3.13	3.13	(11.09)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.09	0.14	0.11

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shyamainfosys.com
 - The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Samir Biswas
 Chairman

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 28, 2025

PRISMX GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED

L74110MH1973PLC016243

Address: Office No. 303 3rd Floor Relcon House Premises CH, Plot No 15/A, M G Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400057 Email id: info@prismxglobal.com, website: www.prismxglobal.com

(Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Result for the quarter / year ended on 31st March, 2025)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs Except EPS					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31st March 2025	Quarter ended 31st March 2024	Year ended 31st March 2025	Quarter ended 31st March 2025	Quarter ended 31st March 2024	Year ended 31st March 2025
1	Total income from operations	58.773	465.337	1,436.447	61.512	467.755	1,446.256
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before tax and exceptional items	(192.786)	(36.164)	174.355	(173.313)	(49.353)	161.522
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(192.786)	(36.164)	174.355	(173.313)	(49.353)	161.522
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	(211.680)	(69.201)	71.07	(192.205)	(42.390)	58.237
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(1,984.834)	(67.252)	(1,713.278)	(1,965.359)	(60.741)	(1,726.109)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,390.994	4,390.994	4,390.994	4,390.994	4,390.994	4,390.994
7	Earning Per Share Basic	(0.048)	(0.007)	0.016	(0.044)	(0.010)	0.013
8	Diluted	(0.048)	(0.007)	0.016	(0.044)	(0.010)	0.013

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.itskfinance.com

For Prismx Global Ventures Limited

Sd/-

Ravindra Bhaskar Deshmukh

Director

DIN: 0029973

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29/05/2025

ALFRED HERBERT (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Office: 13/3 Strand Road, Kolkata - 700001

Tel: 033-22666619 / 22999124
 Email: kolkata@alfredherbert.com
 Website: www.alfredherbert.co.in
 CIN: L74999WB1919PLC003516

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 read along with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the "Rules") as amended, notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

The Rules, inter alia, provide for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) set up by the Central Government. Accordingly, the Company has sent individual communication to those shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the said Rules at their latest available address. The Company has updated the details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website at www.alfredherbert.co.in. Shareholders are requested to refer to the investor relations portal on the website to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Notice is hereby given to all such shareholders are requested to forward the requisite documents to the Company/Registrar by 10.08.2025 with a request for claiming the unpaid dividend for the year 2017-18 onwards so that the shares are not transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) if no reply is received by the Company or the Registrar by 10.08.2025, the Company will be compelled to transfer the shares along with all unclaimed dividends to the IEPF without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the said notification which is as under:

- In case of shares held in physical form by issuance of duplicate share certificate and thereafter transferring the same to IEPF Authority.
 - In case of shares held in demat mode - by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF Authority with the help of Depository Participants.
- It may be noted that the shares transferred to IEPF, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

For any clarification on the matter, please contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent: Maheshwari Maheshwari & Associates Pvt. Ltd., 23, R.N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001. Tel No. 033-2248 2248, 2243 5029 e-mail: mdpdc@yahoo.com

For Alfred Herbert (India) Limited

P. P. Das

Chief Executive Officer

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 28th May, 2025

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN: L43299MH1982PLC368610

Flat No. B-002, Dreamax Vega, Upadhyay Compound, Pump House, Jijamata Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai-400093

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2025

(Amt in 000)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25	Quarter ended 31-Dec-24	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24	Year ended 31-Mar-25	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25	Quarter ended 31-Dec-24	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24	Year ended 31-Mar-24
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	(46,459.87)	3,426.97	53,200.69	87,010.83	2,886.371	3,426.97	53,200.69	87,096.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(50,095.54)	(994.17)	39,333.62	74,268.51	1,41,463.86	(48,503.48)	2,886.371	74,268.51
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(43,758.02)	(2,679.85)	37,432.57	63,371.19	1,31,663.24	(42,165.96)	4,618.57	39,333.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(43,758.02)	(2,679.85)	37,432.57	63,371.19	1,31,663.24	(42,165.96)	4,618.57	39,333.62
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)	1,90,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,90,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	3,76,534.85	1,20,663.68	3,76,534.85	3,76,534.85	1,20,663.68	3,76,534.85	3,76,534.85	1,20,663.68
Earning Per Share in Rs. (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(2.57)	(0.16)	2.27	3.35	7.97	(2.48)	2.27	3.35
Diluted	(2.45)	(0.16)	2.27	3.23	7.97	(2.38)	2.27	3.35

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.balcommercial.org and on the website of BSE. Financial statements can also be accessed by scanning the QR code below.

For Balgopal Commercial Limited

Sd/-

Vijay Lalpatad Yadvu

Managing Director

DIN: 02904370

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28.05.2025

THOMAS SCOTT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L18109MH2010PLC029032

Regd. Office: 447, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai-400013; Tel No: (022) 4043 6363;

Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai-400013;

Website: www.thomasscott.org Email id: investor.tal@bangroup.com; Tel No: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 2025

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)				
	Standalone		Year Ended		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,763.98	4,558.58	2,590.15	16,176.14	9,131.67
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	588.44	440.10	398.88	1,588.03	999.73
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	588.44	440.10	398.88	1,588.03	999.73
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	416.18	300.43	399.83	1,279.76	1,002.20
Other Comprehensive Income	5.38	-	2.48	5.38	2.48
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	421.56	300.43	402.31	1,285.14	1,004.68
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,266.29	1,129.52	979.52	1,266.29	979.52
Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	9,328.89	4,089.89
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)					
(a) Basic	4.98	2.68	5.04	11.58	12.58
(b) Diluted	4.98	2.68	5.04	11.58	12.58

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 28th May 2025.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current presentation.
 - The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment of manufacturing and trading of textile products. In case of segment reporting of geographical spread for year and quarter ended March 2025, the export turnover of the Company is nil, hence, no segment reporting has been done.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.thomasscott.org

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Bipinpal Bang
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28th May, 2025

KAYA LIMITED

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31 March 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	31 March 2025	31 March 2024	31 March 2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,468.72	5,611.77	5,182.47	21,716.83	20,517.71	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax) from continuing operations	(1,116.23)	(1,138.29)	(7,946.38)	(3,336.77)	(9,372.71)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	(1,116.23)	(1,138.29)	(7,946.38)	(3,336.77)	(9,372.71)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	(1,116.23)	(1,138.29)	(7,946.38)	(3,336.77)	(9,372.71)	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	413.79	1,505.90	(1,976.25)	1,374.30	(3,592.75)	
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(702.44)	367.61	(9,922.63)	8,760.53	(12,965.46)	
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(712.16)	352.85	(9,897.59)	8,388.84	(13,072.61)	
8	Equity Share Capital	1,309.75	1,309.75	1,306.41	1,309.75	1,306.41	
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	(15,254.77)	(23,942.27)	
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
1. Basic:		(8.52)	(8.70)	(60.83)	(25.50)	(71.74)	
2. Diluted:		(8.52)	(8.70)	(60.83)	(25.50)	(71.74)	
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:		3.16	11.51	(15.11)	89.45	(27.16)	
2. Diluted:		3.16	11.51	(15.11)	89.44	(27.16)	
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:		(5.36)	2.81	(75.93)	63.95	(98.91)	
2. Diluted:		(5.36)	2.81	(75.93)	63.94	(98.91)	

- Notes:
- The above results have been approved and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 28 May 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out audit of the results and issued a qualified report.
 - Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 are as follows:

Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	31 March 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	31 March 2025	31 March 2024	31 March 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	5,468.72	5,635.06	5,301.33	21,742.30	21,032.49	
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(697.33)	(1,539.81)	(9,476.70)	(2,651.06)	(13,871.71)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(697.33)	(1,539.81)	(9,476.70)	(2,651.06)	(13,871.71)	
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(712.16)	(1,547.88)	(9,508.11)	(2,690.10)	(13,903.97)	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.sebiindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.kaya.in.
- Figures for the previous quarter have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.



For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Harsh Marwala
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28 May 2025

Registered Office address -

KAYA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23/C, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road,

Near Paperbox Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763 Website: www.kaya.in



LEXORAA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Serotech Industries Limited)

CIN: L2211MH1999PLC081867

Regd. office: 1029, 10th Floor, Limia Interlink Jewellery Market CSL, Rajhata Metropolis, MID Sector, Malad West

Email: serotechindustrieslimited@gmail.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter And Year Ended 31st March, 2025

		31st March, 2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025
Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	25.34	25.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.02	2.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.02	2.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.02	2.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.02	2.02
6	Equity Share capital	422.96	-
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-
	at Basic	(0.08)	(0.08)

